



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 602/2014

KAMLESH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur, Mr.
Kaarrtikey Parashar, Advs. for R-
3/Insurance Company.

(5)

+ MAC.APP. 890/2014

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur,
Mr. Kaarrtikey Parashar, Advs.

versus

KAMLESH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. for R1-R3
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

1. At joint request, list on 22nd April 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 13, 2026/ak